

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 16236/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 13/06/2008 in WP No. 385/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

MARUTI JAGANNATH AUDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOA UNIVERSITY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 16/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajeev B. Masodkar, Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER
Delay condoned.
Issue notice.

(Usha Bhardwaj)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master