

LISTED ON.: 08.08.2016
BEFORE COURT NO.
ITEM NO.

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 30903 OF 2008
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

MARUTI JAGANNATH AUDI ...PETITIONER
-VERSUS-
GOA UNIVERSITY AND ANOTHER ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16th December, 2008, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“Delay condoned.
Issue notice.”

Thereafter, the matter above mentioned was again listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16th December, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“List after christmas holidays for final disposal.”

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that there are two respondents in the instant matter and are represented through Mr. Jayant Mohan, Advocate and he has filed counter affidavit on behalf of both the respondents which has already been included in the paper books. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit so far.

And lastly, the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27th January, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“Post this matter for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day.”

It is further submitted that M/s. K. J. John & Co., Advocates have filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of the State of Goa but the advocate has not taken 'No Objection' from Mr. Jayant Mohan, Advocate who is representing for the State of Goa.

It is lastly submitted that Mr. Apoorva Sharma, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent No. 1 but she has not taken 'No Objection' from Mr. Jayant Mohan, Advocate for respondent No. 1

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 04th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:
MR. ANIL K. JHA, ADVOCATE
MR. JAYANT MOHAN, ADVOCATE

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR