

V

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30903/2008
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/06/2008
in WP No. 385/2001 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Goa)
MARUTI JAGANNATH AUDI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOA UNIVERSITY & ANR. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for acceptance of additional documents and office
report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date : 27/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajeev B. Masodkar,Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Apoorva Bhumes,Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Jayant Mohan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

Pending application (s), if any, stand disposed of.

[O.P. SHARMA]

[RAJINDER KAUR]

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER